
ACT 162 

 

ACT 162 H.B. NO. 1472 

A Bill for an Act Relating to Traffic Violations. 
Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION I. Section 291-l , Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read 
as follows: 

"Sec. 291-1 Reckless driving of vehicle or riding of animals; penalty. 
Whoever operates any vehicle or rides any animal recklessly in disregard of the 
safety of persons or property is guilty of reckless driving of vehicle or reckless 
riding of an animal, as appropriate, and shall be fined not more than $1,000 or 
imprisoned not more than one year or both." 

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material 
is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the 
brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.* 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved June 2, 1977.) 

*Edited accordingly.
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